THE DATASHEET OF
SI5XX-PROG-EVB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 0.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 12, 2021
Si5xx/514/570-PROG-EVB
Si514/570/571/598/599 ANY-FREQUENCY I2C
PROGRAMMABLE XO/VCXO EVALUATION BOARD

C
XO
)
12 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 0.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 12, 2021
7.  Bill of Materials
Table 6. Si5xx-PROG-EVB/Si514-PROG-EVB/Si570-PROG-EVB Bill of Materials1
Item Qty Reference Value Mfr Manufacturer PN PCB Footprint
1 14 C1,C6,C9,
C12,C13,
C14,C16,
C17,C19,
C20,C21,
C22,C23,
C25
100 nF Venkel C0603X7R160-104KNE SM_C_0603
2 2 C2,C8 2200 pF Venkel C0603X7R160-222KNE SM_C_0603
3 2 C3,C4 33 µF Venkel TA006TCM336KBR EIA 3528
4 1 C5 22 pF Venkel C0603C0G500-220KNE SM_C_0603
5 3 C7,C10,C15 4.7 µF Venkel C0805X5R6R3-475KNE SM_C_0805
6 2 C11,C26 1 µF Venkel C0603X7R6R3-105KNE SM_C_0603
7 2 D1,D2 Grn Panasonic LN1371G LED_gull
8 2 D3,D4 Red Lumex LN1271RAL LED_gull
9 1 J1 Phoenix_2_screw Phoenix MKDSN 1.5/2-5.08 Phoenix2pin-
M_p2pitch
10 1 J2 USB FCI 61729-0010BLF USB_typeB
11 1 J4 5by2_Shrd_Hdr_SMT Sullins PPTC052LJBN-RC 5by2head-
er_thruhole
12 1 J5 2by2_M_Hdr Sullins PBC36DAAN 2by2head-
er_p1pitch
13 5 J6,J7,J8,J9,
J10
Jmpr_1pin Tyco 87224-1 1by1header_TH
14 4 J11,J12,J13,J1
6
Jmpr_3pin Tyco 146225-3 3pin_p1pitch
15 2 J14,J18 SMA_VERT Johnson 142-0701-211 SMA_VERT
16 2 J17,J19 Jmpr_2pin Sullins PBC36DAAN 2by2head-
er_p1pitch
17 1 J20 4X2 Header Sullins PBC04DFAN 4by2head-
er_p1pitch
18 2 L1,L2 Ferrite Murata BLM31A601S 1206
19 2 R1, R2 127  Venkel CR0603-16W-1270FT SM_R_0603
Notes:
1. Outputs configured for LVPECL.
2. Si514-PROG-EVB contains a presoldered 514CBA000118AAG device.
3. Si570-PROG-EVB contains a presoldered 570ACA000118DG.
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 13
Rev. 0.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • October 12, 2021
20 3 R3,R4 301  Venkel CR0603-16W-3010FT SM_R_0603
21 16 R5,R8,R20,
R21,R22,
R23,R24,
R25,R26,
R27,R34,
R36,R40,
R45,R46,
R47
0  Venkel CR0603-16W-000T SM_R_0603
22 1 R6 100  Venkel CR0603-16W-1000FT SM_R_0603
23 1 R7 49.9  Venkel CR0603-16W-49R9FT SM_R_0603
24 3 R9,R10,R11 1 k Venkel CR0603-16W-1001FT SM_R_0603
25 1 R12 10  Venkel CR0603-16W-10R0FT SM_R_0603
26 1 R15 10 k Venkel CR603-16W-1002FT SM_R_0603
27 5 R13,R14,
R16,R30,
R31
4.99 k Venkel CR0603-16W-4991FT SM_R_0603
28 1 R17 22.6 k Venkel CR0603-16W-2262FT SM_R_0603
29 1 R18 17.4 k Venkel CR0603-16W-1742FT SM_R_0603
30 1 R19 8.25 k Venkel CR0603-16W-8251FT SM_R_0603
31 2 R28,R39 200 k Venkel CR0603-16W-2003FT SM_R_0603
32 4 R32,R33,R41,
R42
2.2 k Venkel CR0603-16W-2201FT SM_R_0603
33 2 R35,R44 130  Venkel CR0603-16W-1300FT SM_R_0603
34 1 SW1 NO Mountain
Switch
101-0161-EV 4pinSwitch
35 2 TP1,TP10 Test Point Key Stone 5001K .035" TH